

## STPR, 16-17 September 2022

## **STEWARDS DECISION 2**

From: The Senior Steward	Date:15 September 2022
To: Car 425 Julien Sabot/Steven Harrel	<b>Time</b> :19:20EDT

The Senior Steward, having received a request to authorize a substitute competition vehicle for car no. 425 has considered and determined the following:

On 15 September the scorer, Marni Nagy, received a request from the entrant of Facts: car no. 425, Julien Sabot, to substitute the registered O2WD class Ford Fiesta with another Ford Fiesta in the same class.

The organizers are in favor of allowing this vehicle and class change.

- Rules: GCR 4.15 governing change of competition vehicle and GCR 6.2.3.1 empowering Stewards to authorize such a change.
- **Decision:** The organizers are authorized to replace the registered vehicle of car no. 425 with the nominated substitute vehicle provided the substitute vehicle complies with all of the technical requirements.

## Reasons:

- GCR 4.15 allows for the change in the entered competition vehicle in the absence of any governing event regulation that forbids it. There is no such applicable forbidding regulation.
- The request was made prior to the publication of the official start list so the authorized change has no effect on any decisions or strategies that other competitors might have made based on the rally entries.

The right to appeal this decision is stipulated in General Competition Rules Article 10.